

W.P(C)No. 539 OF 2003
ITEM No.33

Court No. 7

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.539/2003

RAKESH UTTAMCHANDRA UPADHYAY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and permission to submit additional
documents and directions)
With

W.P(C)No.93/2004

Date : 12/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Petitioner-In-Person

Mr.Prashant Bhushan,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Narinder Verma,Adv.
Mr.Vishal Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Rohit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.K.N. Rawal,SG
Mr.Vipin Sanghi,Adv.
Mr.A.Mariarputham,Adv.
Ms.Aruna Mathur,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr.B.S. Singh,Adv.
Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The suggestions made by the learned Solicitor General subject to further changes as indicated by him, appear to us to be prima facie reasonable. We would like to record our :2:

appreciation of the assistance rendered by the learned Solicitor General to the Court.
The matter is adjourned till Friday.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER